
Locate the county in which you file a personal property return from the list below and use the contact information to 

request your PIN or call 855-277-3232 for assistance.

In order to receive a PIN you will be required to provide the property owner's name, account number and physical address.

County Phone Number Email Contact

Baldwin 251-937-0245 Ben Powell

Barbour 334-687-1535 kcunningham@barbourcountyeufaula.com Karen Cunningham

Bibb 205-926-3105 Tammy Yeager

Blount 205-625-4183 blountoppal@co.blount.al.us Wendy Green

Bullock 334-738-0211 unionspringsrevenue@gmail.com Xavier Goshay

Butler 334-382-6718 Dorothy Brown

334-382-3221 Deborah Crews

Calhoun 256-241-2890 persprop@calhouncounty.org Brandi Brothers

Chambers 334-864-4388 beth.abney@chamberscountyal.gov Elizabeth Abney

Cherokee 256-927-5527 erictucker@cherokeecounty-al.gov Eric Tucker

Chilton 205-755-0160 bcarter@chiltoncounty.org Brad Carter

Choctaw 205-459-6934 Ella Cunningham

Clarke 251-275-3010 Marlene Davis

Clay 256-354-2454 lmoore@claycountyal.com Loretta Moore

Cleburne 256-463-5419 boden@cleburnecounty.us Brandy Oden

Coffee 334-347-8734 djones@co.coffee.al.us Debra J. Jones

Colbert 256-314-5816 kholt@colbertco.org Kasey Holt

Conecuh 251-578-7027 djacob@conecuhcounty.us Debbie Jacob

Coosa 256-377-4916 debralamberth13@gmail.com Debra Lamberth

Covington 334-428-2546      chuck.patterson@covcounty.com George Patterson

Crenshaw 334-335-6568 ext 254 crenshawappraoffice@yahoo.com Sharon Hendrick

Cullman 256-775-4867 tray@co.cullman.al.us Terri Ray

Dale 334-445-0900 dalecountybpp@gmail.com Lisa Carnal

Dallas 334-874-2520 weida.sheehan@dallascounty-al.org Weida Sheehan

DeKalb 256-845-8515 rconnell@dekalbcountyal.us Renee Connell

Escambia 251-867-9168 mpettis@co.escambia.al.us Maria Pettis

Etowah 256-549-5401 lrosson@etowahcounty.org Lana Rosson

Fayette 205-932-6081 khollings@centurytel.net Karen Hollingsworth

Franklin 256-332-8830 erobinson@hiwaay.net Erin Robinson

Geneva 334-684-5649 l.adkinsongenevarev@gmail.com Laney Adkinson

Greene 205-372-6930 Darlene Robinson

Hale 334-624-0705 pgoodenhalecota@bellsouth.net Patricia Gooden

Henry 334-585-3043 ext 263  pbdrevcomm@comcast.net Pam Dyson

Houston 334-677-4757 or sgilley@houstoncounty.org Sherri Gilley 

334-677-4756 smartin@houstoncounty.org Shannon Martin

Jackson 256-574-9208 personalproperty@jcch.net Teresa Wendlick

Lamar 205-695-9139 LamarPersonalProperty@yahoo.com Tracy Hollis / David Boyett

Lauderdale 256-768-7584 pcleveland@lauderdalecountyal.gov Paula Cleveland

Lawrence 256-974-2458 B J Rampley

Lee 334-737-3557 jkyser@leeco.us Jeff Kyser

Lowndes 334-548-5619 Mattie Peterson

Macon 334-724-2603 gandy.revenuecommissioner@gmail.com Margaret Cole

Madison 256-532-6907  pdouglass@madisoncountyal.gov Patrick Douglass

Marengo 334-295-2214  sbarkley@marengocountyal.com Sharon B. Barkley

Marion 205-921-4996 Tammy Emerson

Marshall 256-571-7811 ext 3151 cwebb@marshallco.org Cindy Webb

Monroe 251 743 4107 ext 162 vickigulsby@yahoo.com Vicki Gulsby

Perry 334-683-2220 Linda Essex

Pickens 205-367-2043 vlatham@pickensalabama.com Vicki Latham

Pike 334-566-7270 saracollinspikerevenue@yahoo.com Sara Collins

Randolph 256 357-4343 rrp1996@gmail.com Robin Prestridge

Russell 334-297-7104 kwelch.rcad@ctvea.net Kay Welch

St. Clair tray@stclairco.com Todd Ray

Sumter 205-652-2707 Juliet Parker

Talladega 256-480-7057 shirley.sims@talladegacountyal.org Shirley Sims

Tallapoosa 256-825-1606 dmurphy@tallaco.com Donna Murphy

256-825-7831

Tuscaloosa 205-464-8403 personalproperty@tuscco.com Penny Corder

Walker 205-384-7280 walkerpersonalproperty@walkercountyal.us Lisa Elmore

Washington 251-847-2780 Kitty Grimes

Wilcox 334-682-9731 Joyce Wall

334-682-4625

Winston 205-489-2069 WINSTONBPP@YAHOO.COM Fredieth Marcum
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